STEVE MORENO Weld County Clerk & Recorder Biography



Steve was elected as the Weld County Clerk & Recorder for his first term on November 5, 2002, and was sworn into office on January 2, 2003, as the 28th Clerk & Recorder for the County. He was re-elected in November of 2006 and again in November of 2010.

He has worked for the Weld County Clerk and Recorder's Office since July 1985. Steve has also held the positions

of Chief Deputy and Deputy Clerk for the Weld County Clerk and Recorder's Office. Before coming to Weld County, Steve was a Deputy Clerk for the Otero County Clerk and Recorder's Office.

Steve is forty-nine years old. He has been married for twenty-eight years to Joyce; they have two children, a son Douglas, and a daughter Courtney.

He graduated from La Junta High School in La Junta, Colorado, attended Otero Junior College in La Junta as well as the University of Southern Colorado in Pueblo.

In August of 2006, Steve earned the designation of Certified Elections/Registration Administrator (CERA) through the Election Center's Professional Education Program at Auburn University. He received his Colorado Election Official Certification from the Colorado Secretary of State in 2006.

Steve is involved with the Colorado County Clerks Association (2003 – Current), IACREOT - International Association of Clerks, Recorders, Election Officials and Clerks (1995 – Current), NACRC - National Association of County Recorder, Election Officials and Clerks (1995 – Current), PRIA – Property Records Industry Association (2003 – Current) and NALEO – National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed Officials (2009 – current).

He is a member of the Weld County School District 6 Vocational Advisory Board (2002 – Current), President (2009 - 2010) for Early Risers Toastmasters (2001 – Current), Eldergarden Board of Directors (2006 – Current) and he is on the Board of Directors for the Greeley Chamber of Commerce (2007 – Current).

Revised March 8, 2012